TABLE B-3
Personal Income Tax Statistics for Resident Tax Returns
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME WITH ACCUMULATED PERCENTAGES

Taxable Year 2005

Returns Adjusted Gross Income Taxable Income Total Tax Liability
Adjusted Gross Income Class Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative
Number Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent
Negative 161,525 1.1 11 [$ -9,784,450 -1.1 -1.1 0 0.0 00 |$ 4,879 0.0 0.0
Zero 3,916 0.0 1.2 0 0.0 -1.1 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
3 1 to $ 999 124,732 0.9 2.1 51,758 0.0 10 [$ 2,833 0.0 0.0 31 0.0 0.0
1,000 to 1,999 159,411 11 3.2 242,407 0.0 -1.0 11,630 0.0 0.0 184 0.0 0.0
2,000 to 2,999 192,000 14 4.6 481,234 0.1 -1.0 19,239 0.0 0.0 265 0.0 0.0
3,000 to 3,999 199,977 14 6.0 702,514 0.1 -0.9 67,498 0.0 0.0 562 0.0 0.0
4,000 to 4,999 199,021 1.4 7.4 896,153 0.1 -0.8 197,599 0.0 0.0 1,185 0.0 0.0
5,000 to 5,999 200,734 14 8.8 1,100,613 0.1 -0.7 342,371 0.0 0.1 1,334 0.0 0.0
6,000 to 6,999 207,045 15 10.3 1,345,875 0.1 -0.5 525,618 0.1 0.2 1,391 0.0 0.0
7,000 to 7,999 231,574 16 11.9 1,737,575 0.2 -0.3 768,806 0.1 0.3 2,468 0.0 0.0
8,000 to 8,999 233,370 1.7 13.6 1,976,085 0.2 -0.1 930,439 0.1 0.4 1,998 0.0 0.0
9,000 to 9,999 224,305 16 15.2 2,129,396 0.2 0.1 1,095,552 0.1 0.5 1,125 0.0 0.0
10,000 to 10,999 226,766 16 16.8 2,381,808 0.3 0.3 1,290,033 0.2 0.7 1,979 0.0 0.0
11,000 to 11,999 236,081 1.7 185 2,715,115 0.3 0.6 1,524,537 0.2 0.9 3,339 0.0 0.0
12,000 to 12,999 211,482 15 20.0 2,644,955 0.3 0.9 1,565,951 0.2 1.1 3,475 0.0 0.1
13,000 to 13,999 239,842 1.7 21.7 3,231,741 0.3 13 2,031,313 0.3 13 4,852 0.0 0.1
14,000 to 14,999 238,620 1.7 234 3,453,549 0.4 1.6 2,164,674 0.3 1.6 8,064 0.0 0.1
15,000 to 15,999 243,457 1.7 25.1 3,773,260 0.4 2.0 2,361,303 0.3 19 8,123 0.0 0.1
16,000 to 16,999 236,361 1.7 26.8 3,898,835 0.4 2.5 2,529,263 0.3 2.3 8,395 0.0 0.1
17,000 to 17,999 226,392 16 28.4 3,953,169 0.4 29 2,632,818 0.3 2.6 9,059 0.0 0.1
18,000 to 18,999 240,732 1.7 30.1 4,451,121 0.5 3.4 3,045,064 0.4 3.0 14,156 0.0 0.2
19,000 to 19,999 230,093 16 31.7 4,482,770 0.5 3.8 3,081,400 0.4 3.4 17,174 0.0 0.2
20,000 to 20,999 201,721 14 331 4,137,117 0.4 4.3 2,855,513 0.4 3.8 17,094 0.0 0.3
21,000 to 21,999 207,651 15 34.6 4,462,530 0.5 4.8 3,111,130 0.4 4.2 20,921 0.0 0.3
22,000 to 22,999 222,966 1.6 36.2 5,013,082 0.5 53 3,560,108 0.5 4.6 24,920 0.1 0.4
23,000 to 23,999 194,645 14 37.6 4,574,568 0.5 5.8 3,215,067 0.4 5.1 22,109 0.1 0.4
24,000 to 24,999 210,127 15 39.1 5,151,306 0.6 6.4 3,651,661 0.5 55 26,974 0.1 0.5
25,000 to 25,999 200,396 14 40.5 5,108,967 0.5 6.9 3,666,844 0.5 6.0 30,755 0.1 0.5
26,000 to 26,999 177,422 13 41.8 4,700,742 0.5 7.4 3,463,812 0.5 6.5 34,968 0.1 0.6
27,000 to 27,999 207,668 15 43.2 5,705,015 0.6 8.0 4,139,181 0.5 7.0 42,832 0.1 0.7
28,000 to 28,999 165,111 12 44.4 4,708,347 0.5 8.5 3,473,605 0.5 7.5 35,724 0.1 0.8
29,000 to 29,999 166,899 1.2 45.6 4,920,199 0.5 9.1 3,516,013 0.5 7.9 35,718 0.1 0.9
30,000 to 30,999 164,023 12 46.7 5,002,210 0.5 9.6 3,728,020 0.5 8.4 44,395 0.1 1.0
31,000 to 31,999 184,032 13 48.1 5,797,616 0.6 10.2 4,385,358 0.6 9.0 57,839 0.1 11
32,000 to 32,999 163,033 12 49.2 5,297,389 0.6 10.8 4,002,569 0.5 9.5 52,774 0.1 13
33,000 to 33,999 172,001 1.2 50.4 5,765,908 0.6 114 4,221,713 0.5 10.0 63,250 0.1 14
34,000 to 34,999 147,614 1.0 51.5 5,097,013 0.5 11.9 3,893,723 0.5 10.5 56,227 0.1 15
35,000 to 35,999 141,087 1.0 52.5 5,011,306 0.5 125 3,675,938 0.5 11.0 50,805 0.1 1.6
36,000 to 36,999 145,407 1.0 53.5 5,306,592 0.6 13.1 3,776,395 0.5 115 52,229 0.1 1.8
37,000 to 37,999 140,023 1.0 545 5,252,777 0.6 13.6 3,934,852 0.5 12.0 65,277 0.2 1.9
38,000 to 38,999 144,520 1.0 55.5 5,561,755 0.6 14.2 4,050,226 0.5 12.6 62,479 0.1 2.1
39,000 to 39,999 130,405 0.9 56.5 5,150,973 0.6 14.8 3,827,782 0.5 131 71,436 0.2 2.2
40,000 to 49,999 1,206,231 8.6 65.0 53,952,473 5.8 20.6 40,539,951 5.3 18.3 848,638 2.0 4.2
50,000 to 59,999 872,260 6.2 71.2 47,816,737 5.1 25.7 36,085,752 4.7 23.0 925,017 2.1 6.3
60,000 to 69,999 701,774 5.0 76.2 45,431,119 4.9 30.6 34,811,545 45 27.6 1,057,214 2.5 8.8
70,000 to 79,999 581,358 4.1 80.3 43,460,360 4.7 35.2 33,739,613 4.4 31.9 1,142,731 2.6 114
80,000 to 89,999 478,591 3.4 83.7 40,587,247 4.4 39.6 31,540,977 4.1 36.1 1,197,101 2.8 14.2
90,000 to 99,999 380,008 2.7 86.4 36,050,181 3.9 435 28,230,624 3.7 39.7 1,178,742 2.7 17.0
100,000 to 149,999 1,013,447 7.2 93.6 122,228,075 131 56.6 97,276,124 12.7 52.4 4,920,879 114 28.4
150,000 to 199,999 379,559 2.7 96.3 65,116,260 7.0 63.6 53,816,173 7.0 59.4 3,418,150 7.9 36.3
200,000 to 299,999 256,536 1.8 98.1 61,557,647 6.6 70.2 52,297,496 6.8 66.2 3,768,329 8.7 45.0
300,000 to 399,999 96,487 0.7 98.8 33,171,403 3.6 73.7 29,285,086 3.8 70.0 2,322,951 5.4 50.4
400,000 to 499,999 46,814 0.3 99.1 20,808,274 2.2 76.0 18,856,763 25 725 1,549,207 3.6 54.0
500,000 to 999,999 74,935 0.5 99.7 50,870,409 55 81.4 47,392,973 6.2 78.6 4,024,085 9.3 63.3
1,000,000 and over 45,705 0.3 100.0 173,168,946 18.6 100.0 164,307,260 21.4 100.0 15,808,519 36.7 100.0
Total 14,087,892 100.0 $ 931,810,027 100.0 $ 768,517,787 100.0 $ 43,124,326 100.0




